
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2012-146:
(1) On page 1, lines 23 and 24, strike in their entirety  and insert the following:

“RP-Baldwin Schools
RPSW445BS  06590

$5,000.00”;
(2) On page 1, line 28, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Amd Proposal, March 20, 2012 – Finance””;
(3) On page 2, line 3, after “September 30, 2012.” insert “Additionally, funds shall be disbursed only after invoices for the listed items have been delivered to the Department of Parks and Recreation.”;

(4) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and

(5) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

   /s/ Margaret M. Sidman_______ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman

G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2012\Amendments\2012-146 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1394361017/Attach.tif
2042-146

#236 Mamie Agnes Jones Elementary Projector /Screen Proposal 2011-2012

Proposed Contribution — Councilman Ray Holt's Office

Product: Display o Amount:
NEC NP-PAS00X-13ZL (NEC 5000 Lumen $2,338.82
Projector)
Chief RPAU (Universal Projector Mount) $99.00
Chief CMS036 (3' Down Rod) N $30.80
Chief CMS445 (2x2 Ceiling Plate) $123.44
Product: Screen Amount:
Dalite 87"x116" (150" diag) 12" of extra black drop $721.67
{(76738C) Changed screen to fit better
Product: Video Amount:
Toshiba DR-570 $157.31
Installation per room: Amount:
CCS Installation for remaining Audio/Visual System $520.00
- 2 installers for 3 hours by for Price Discounted
Notes: These prices reflect specific conditions and
infrastructure that must be in place and/or
each (2 lifts must be provided customer screen
installation) Notes: These prices reflect specific
conditions and infrastructure that must be in
place and/or completed prior to the start of the
_installation of the Audio Visual Equipment.
installation per room: Amount:
75' Quicktron Plenum Cable Set, Wall Plates and $757.48
Hardware (1 computer, 1 doc cam, 1 DVD wi/tuner) o
Freight: Amount:
200.00
i Price Discounted
_____ Total: $4948.52
Proposed Contribution — Duval County
Installation per room: Amount:
Electrical infrastructure that must be in place and/or $6824 00
completed prior to the start of the installation of the
Audio Visual Equipment. [Power for projector,
Network access (if applicable), and Cable TV
connection.]
u Total: $6,824.00
Contribution — Mamie Agnes Janes
Product: Audio Amount:
$1,784.20
Ceiling Speakers (FAPG2T)
Amplifier (CTS600) $778.75
Mic and Stereo Line Audio Mixer - 4X1 (EZ- $161.03
MX4ML) o ) o L
Wired Microphone - Includes 25' XLR to XLR Cable $103.36

Revised Exhibit 1

Amd Proposal

March 20, 2012 - Finance
Page 1 of 2
2042-146

#236 Mamie Agnes Jones Elementary Projector /Screen Proposal 2011-2012

(SM58-CN)

et e

Wireless Handheld Microphone (PG24/PG58-H7)

e ey

i

$269.28

Total:

$3

,096.62

Revised Exhibit 1

March 20,

Amd Proposal
2012 - Finance
Page 2 of 2




